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Robert Abney Abneyad@yahoo.com (505) 249-1609 Albuquerque

Patrick Aguilar padav.ag13@yahoo.com (915) 276-5064 El Paso

Gary Ahlers nmahlers@msn.com (505) 690-7014 Los Alamos

Taryn Bachis bachist@aa.edu (505) 220-9427 Albuquerque

Jacki Bailey jacki.bailey1@mesd.us (505) 681-0236 Moriarty

Jeremy Berry Jberry@portalesschools.com (575) 760-9283 Portales

Christy Boyd longchri@hotmail.com (575) 513-0035 Eunice

Cynthia Bradshaw cindi.bradshaw@yahoo.com (575) 491-5380 Cloudcroft

David Bradshaw bradshad1@yahoo.com (575) 491-4409 Cloudcroft

Collin Brandl collincbrandl@gmail.com (607) 427-9655 Rio Rancho

Brent Carey brent@financialstrategygroup.com (505) 321-1164 Albuquerque

Christopher Carroll zunicoach64@gmail.com (505) 870-1355 Zuni

Mike Chambers mikechambers1355@gmail.com (505) 290-4191 Grants

John Clafton clafjo@gmail.com (505) 325-6105 Farmington

Brian Cooper briancooper5946@yahoo.com (505) 369-9003 Albuquerque

DeJong DeGroat ddegroat@gmcs.k12.nm.us (505) 592-9606 Thoreau

James Doyle jdoyle@menaulschool.org (505) 250-7480 Albuquerque

Vernon Dyer vdyeroil@cableone.net (575) 420-0355 Roswell

Tyler Finch tfinch@lovingschools.org (505) 215-9420 Carlsbad

Joe Giglia joegiglianm@gmail.com (575) 643-5458 Cimarron

Paul Gooris pgooris@hotmail.com (505) 862-2341 La Jara

Michael Gorospe mgorospe@sfis.k12.nm.us (505) 350-9493 Santo Domingo Pueblo

Robert Haro rharo@torcschools.net (575) 496-4175 T or C

Larry Hartwick larryhartwick62@gmail.com (214) 663-8741 Rio Rancho

David Helm dochelm68@hotmail.com (575) 430-7646 Alamogordo

Matt Henry henry_ma@aps.edu (505) 688-4806 Albuquerque

Amy Hill amyhill@lovingtonschools.net (575) 390-0515 Lovington

Tim Host tim.host@atcschool.org (505) 699-4641 Santa Fe

Bert Hunter therepo1@yahoo.com (505) 974-4496 Albuquerque

Janelle Johnson SandiaPrepTrack@gmail.com (505) 344-0822 Albuquerque

Steve Lanier ahlanist@aztec.k12.nm.us (505) 320-7722 Aztec

Sherri Larson Sherri.larson@estancia.k12.nm.us (505) 705-5062 Estancia

Vance Lee, Sr. vancelee@aznex.net (575) 534-7593 Virden

3/5/2018



2018 NMAA/NMOA REGISTERED TRACK FIELD OFFICIALS

First Last Email Cell Phone City

Dale Lindley dale.lindley@aps4kids.org (575) 430-4041 Alamogordo

Allan Lockridge awllock@hotmail.com (505) 660-7481 Los Alamos

Taelor Loftis taelor.loftis@jalnm.org (575) 390-8176 Jal

Ruben Lucero ruben.lucero@k12espanola.org (505) 901-3735 Espanola

Christopher Marler Chris.marlerabq@gmail.com (505) 280-1177 Albuquerque

Galen Martinez glnmtz@yahoo.com (505) 240-2591 San Fidel

Rick Miller rmiller_41@msn.com (505) 263-6608 Rio Rancho

Jory Mirabal jmirabal@magdalena.k12.nm.us (505) 290-1426 Magdalena

Tony Notah anthony.notah@bie.edu (505) 905-5393 Ft. Wingate

Daniel Otero doteroacoma@yahoo.com (505) 917-1366 Grants

Dennis Pabst DennisMike787@aol.com (575) 626-0618 Roswell

Larry Padilla matias49@msn.com (505) 440-7587 Los Lunas

Oscar Payen zebra_409@yahoo.com (915) 525-1051 El Paso

Stacey Price stacpr145@aol.com (505) 975-2978 Albuquerque

Frank Rael raelfrank@yahoo.com (575) 643-6775 Springer

Chuck Renk Chuckrenk@gmail.com (505) 340-0603 Farmington

Tim Rice timlrice@yahoo.com (505) 514-9155 Albuquerque

Buddy Robertson jerrilovesdallas@aol.com (505) 235-3244 Albuquerque

Rennae Ross rross@sfprep.org (505) 470-4642 San Jose

Mike Rundell mikerundell@hotmail.com (602) 980-1322 Las Cruces

Gary Salazar gary_salazar@hotmail.com (505) 321-4389 Rio Rancho

Gary Salazar gary_salazar@hotmail.com (505) 321-4389 Rio Rancho

Christopher Sanchez christopherlee3434@gmail.com (505) 480-6157 Albuquerque

Doug Santo dsanto@lovingschools.org (575) 706-3030 Carlsbad

Gary Schuster garyschuster57@gmail.com (505) 879-6723 Gallup

Tove Shere tshere@sfprep.org (505) 660-4864 Santa Fe

Spencer Sielschott spencersielschott@gmail.com (505) 220-4866 Albuquerque

Kyle Skartwed kwskartwed@hcsnm.org (505) 401-3934 Placitas

Joe Soliz jsoliz@pecos.k12.nm.us (575) 200-9870 Pecos

Brian Stacy bstacy@melroseschools.org (575) 760-6465 Floyd

Anna Strauss ahstraan@aztec.k12.nm.us (505) 419-0648 Aztec

Curt Temple curtetemple@gmail.com (575) 937-4470 Santa Fe

Shay Todaro shay.todaro@cottonwoodclassical.org (505) 270-4127 Albuquerque
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John Treadway sand.tread@gmail.com (575) 313-9049 Silver City

Cathy Trujillo-Wiseman cwiseman63@gmail.com (505) 220-5476 Ponderosa

Diane Vallejos Dmbustos_99@yahoo.com (505) 859-0284 Belen

Spivey Vasquez dvas3522@gmail.com (505) 444-0296 Farmingon

David Velasquez tulatrack@yahoo.com (575) 491-5671 Alamogordo

Leonard Velasquez leonardvelasquez64@gmail.com (575) 781-0056 Hondo

John Villescas beachinc@comcast.net (575) 635-5856 Las Cruces

Rhiny Williams r.t.williams@iname.com (575) 748-6487 Artesia

Brendon Wolfe wolfe_88@hotmail.com (801) 319-5731 Thoreau

Carol Zamora czamora@mpschools.net (505) 705-5381 Mountainair

Michael Zufall zufall@aps.edu (505) 280-7183 Albuquerque
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